appointed as Joint Statutory Central Auditors of the Bank to hold office from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting until 

the conclusion next Annual General Meeting of the Bank on such terms and conditions, including an overall annual remuneration/

fees of ̀  1,21,00,000 (Rupees One Crore and Twenty One Lakh only) plus out of pocket expenses not exceeding 10% of the fees 

and applicable taxes with the power to the Board including Audit Committee thereof to alter and vary the terms and conditions of 

appointment, the remuneration, etc., including by reason of necessity on account of conditions as may be stipulated by Reserve

[...]

004532S) as Joint Statutory Central Auditors of the Bank from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting (105th AGM) until 

the conclusion of next Annual General Meeting (106th AGM) of the Bank on such terms and conditions including an overall annual 

remuneration of ` 1,21,00,000 (Rupees One Crore and Twenty-One Lakh only) to be allocated by the Bank between the two Joint 

Statutory Central Auditors depending upon their respective scope of work as may be mutually agreed between the Bank and Joint 

Statutory Central Auditors plus out of pocket expenses not exceeding 10% of the fees and applicable taxes.